阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER TUBE MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-20ETS08SPbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tube
VS-20ETS08STRRPbF 800 800 13" diameter reel
VS-20ETS08STRLPbF 800 800 13" diameter reel
VS-20ETS12SPbF 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tube
VS-20ETS12STRRPbF 800 800 13" diameter reel
VS-20ETS12STRLPbF 800 800 13" diameter reel
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95046
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95054
Packaging information www.vishay.com/doc?95032
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?95409
2 - Current rating (20 = 20 A)
3 - Circuit configuration
4 - Package:
 T = TO-220AC
 S = TO-220 D2PAK (SMD-220) version
5 - Type of silicon:
 S = standard recovery rectifier
 PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
6 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
7 -
8 -  None = tube
 TRL = tape and reel (left oriented)
 TRR = tape and reel (right oriented)
9 -
E = single diode
08 = 800 V
12 = 1200 V
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8 9
VS- 20 E T S 12 S TRL PbF
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 08-Jul-15 1 Document Number: 95046
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
D2PAK
DIMENSIONS in millimeters and inches
Notes
(1) Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5 M-1994
(2) Dimension D and E do not include mold flash. Mold flash shall not exceed 0.127 mm (0.005") per side. These dimensions are measured at
the outmost extremes of the plastic body
(3) Thermal pad contour optional within dimension E, L1, D1 and E1
(4) Dimension b1 and c1 apply to base metal only
(5) Datum A and B to be determined at datum plane H
(6) Controlling dimension: inch
(7) Outline conforms to JEDEC® outline TO-263AB
SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES SYMBOL
MILLIMETERS INCHES
NOTES
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
A 4.06 4.83 0.160 0.190 D1 6.86 8.00 0.270 0.315 3
A1 0.00 0.254 0.000 0.010 E 9.65 10.67 0.380 0.420 2, 3
b 0.51 0.99 0.020 0.039 E1 7.90 8.80 0.311 0.346 3
b1 0.51 0.89 0.020 0.035 4 e 2.54 BSC 0.100 BSC
b2 1.14 1.78 0.045 0.070 H 14.61 15.88 0.575 0.625
b3 1.14 1.73 0.045 0.068 4 L 1.78 2.79 0.070 0.110
c 0.38 0.74 0.015 0.029 L1 - 1.65 - 0.066 3
c1 0.38 0.58 0.015 0.023 4 L2 1.27 1.78 0.050 0.070
c2 1.14 1.65 0.045 0.065 L3 0.25 BSC 0.010 BSC
D 8.51 9.65 0.335 0.380 2 L4 4.78 5.28 0.188 0.208
c
B